OP \$440.00 3681708

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM750254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Humboldt Wholesale, Inc.		01/28/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	House & Garden Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	4700 West End Road	
City:	Arcata	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95521	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3681708	HUMBOLDT WHOLESALE	
Registration Number:	3717992	GGL GLOBAL GREENHOUSE LIGHTING	
Registration Number:	3721408	HW HUMBOLDT WHOLESALE	
Registration Number:	3762721	TRAY HUGGER	
Registration Number:	3985517	GGL	
Registration Number:	4082276	TRAY HUGGER	
Registration Number:	4256027	HUMBOLDT WHOLESALE	
Registration Number:	4003121	HUMBOLDT NATION DISTRIBUTION	
Registration Number:	6153571	HUMBOLDT NATION DISTRIBUTION	
Registration Number:	5012203	GGL GLOBAL GREENHOUSE LIGHTING	
Registration Number:	5305798	TRAY HUGGER	
Registration Number:	6439848	HUMBOLDT WHOLESALE	
Serial Number:	85263672	ADJUSTACOOL	
Serial Number:	85375104	GREEN POT	
Serial Number:	87148282	HUMBOLDT ROOTS	
Serial Number:	87148298	HUMBOLDT ROOTS	
Serial Number:	87148327	HUMBOLDT HONEY	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0549

900715311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6197445407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-515-3207

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Lisel M. Ferguson

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisel Ferguson

SIGNATURE: /Lisel M. Ferguson/

DATE SIGNED: 08/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=HYFM - Humboldt Wholesale, Inc. - DE Certificate of Merger (Filed 1-28-22)#page1.tif

source=HYFM - Humboldt Wholesale, Inc. - DE Certificate of Merger (Filed 1-28-22)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0550

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HUMBOLDT WHOLESALE, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HOUSE & GARDEN HOLDINGS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME

OF "HOUSE & GARDEN HOLDINGS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 2:44 O`CLOCK P.M.

5924258 8100M SR# 20220292673 Authentication: 202520885 Date: 01-28-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0551

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limite	d Liability Company is
House & Garden Holdings, LLC	, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the foreign corpor Liability Company is Humboldt Wholesale,	ration being merged into this surviving Limited Inc.
The jurisdiction in which the foreign corp	
Third: The Agreement of Merger has be constituent entities.	een approved and executed by each of the
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limi House & Garden Holdings, LLC	ited Liability Company is:
Fifth: The merger is to become effective	e on the date of filing
Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on f c/o House & Garden Holdings, LLC, 4700 West	fle at End Road, Arcata, CA 95521
a place of business of the surviving Limit	ted Liability Company.
Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of M Liability Company, on request without constituent entities.	erger will be furnished by the surviving Limited ost, to any member or stockholder of the
to be signed by an authorized person, thi	d Liability Company has caused this certificate s 28th day of January, A.D. 2022. Concusposable B. Mun Lindeman Authorized Person
Name:	B. John Lindeman
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:44 PM 01/28/2022
FILED 02:44 PM 01/28/2022
SR 20220292673 - File Number 5924258

RECORDED: 08/22/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0552